

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:** Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)  
Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

Project No. D1-0058

| Company Name                                 | BASE BID SCHEDULE<br>Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing | ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1<br>City of Riverside Facilities Adjustments | Project<br>Total      |
|--|--|--|-----------------------|
| <b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>                     | 625,115.00   | 7,000.00   | <b>\$632,115.00</b>   |
| <b>1 LC Paving &amp; Sealing, Inc.</b>       | 858,067.25   | 14,700.00  | <b>\$872,767.25</b>   |
| <b>2 ATP General Engineering Contractors</b> | 872,047.00   | 7,350.00   | <b>\$879,397.00</b>   |
| <b>3 All American Asphalt</b>                | 892,027.40   | 7,000.00   | <b>\$899,027.40</b>   |
| <b>4 Hardy &amp; Harper, Inc.</b>            | 941,000.00   | 14,000.00  | <b>\$955,000.00</b>   |
| <b>5 R.J. Noble Company</b>                  | 982,865.00   | 16,800.00  | <b>\$999,665.00</b>   |
| <b>6 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.</b>           | 1,089,000.00   | 7,000.00   | <b>\$1,096,000.00</b> |
| <i>Average Bid Prices</i>                    | <b>\$939,167.78</b>  | <b>\$11,141.67</b>   | <b>\$950,309.44</b>   |

**Riverside County Transportation Department**  
**Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing**  
**Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard**  
**Community of University City**  
**Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| BASE BID SCHEDULE - Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing |            |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | 1<br>LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.<br>Escondido, CA 92029 |                   |
|---|------------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE  | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1   | 066100     | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 55,500.00   | 55,500.00         |
| 2   | 100100     | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 4,300.00  | 4,300.00          |
| 3   | 130200     | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 9,200.00  | 9,200.00          |
| 4   | 018606     | VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [TEMPORARY]                       | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00         | 15,000.00         | 5,400.00  | 5,400.00          |
| 5   | 120100     | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 85,000.00         | 85,000.00         | 42,000.00   | 42,000.00         |
| 6   | 190101 (F) | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 860      | 60.00             | 51,600.00         | 126.00  | 108,360.00        |
| 7   | 390132     | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 1,120    | 80.00             | 89,600.00         | 116.25  | 130,200.00        |
| 8   | 390137     | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT<br>(GAP GRADED)                      | TON   | 2,215    | 95.00             | 210,425.00        | 150.25  | 332,803.75        |
| 9   | 398200     | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                            | SQYD  | 11,660   | 2.00              | 23,320.00         | 4.25  | 49,555.00         |
| 10  | 017316     | MINOR CONCRETE<br>(CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00          | 8,100.00  | 8,100.00          |
| 11  | 731504     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                                | LF    | 180      | 80.00             | 14,400.00         | 45.50   | 8,190.00          |
| 12  | 731521     | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 550      | 20.00             | 11,000.00         | 12.50   | 6,875.00          |
| 13  | 120159     | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                | LF    | 12,400   | 1.00              | 12,400.00         | 0.55  | 6,820.00          |
| 14  | 810230 (F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                               | EA    | 470      | 5.00              | 2,350.00          | 3.95  | 1,856.50          |
| 15  | 840502 (F) | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE<br>(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF    | 12,400   | 2.00              | 24,800.00         | 1.30  | 16,120.00         |
| 16  | 840515     | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                                  | SQFT  | 610      | 5.00              | 3,050.00          | 17.00   | 10,370.00         |
| 17  | 820410     | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   | EA    | 7        | 60.00             | 420.00            | 56.00   | 392.00            |
| 18  | 820840     | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 5        | 350.00            | 1,750.00          | 445.00  | 2,225.00          |
| 19  | 870111     | INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR   | EA    | 10       | 1,000.00          | 10,000.00         | 980.00  | 9,800.00          |
| 20  | 010602     | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)                                | FA    | 1        | 50,000.00         | 50,000.00         | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00         |
|   |            | <b>BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 20</b>                |       |          |                   | <b>625,115.00</b> |   | <b>858,067.25</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City  
Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Riverside Facilities Adjustments |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                 | 1<br>LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.<br>Escondido, CA 92029 |                  |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|-----------------|---|------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE    | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE     |
| 21  | 710212    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 7        | 1,000.00          | 7,000.00        | 2,100.00  | 14,700.00        |
|   |           | <b>ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEM 21</b> |       |          |                   | <b>7,000.00</b> |   | <b>14,700.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |                   |  |                   |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 21</b> |  |  |  |  | <b>632,115.00</b> |  | <b>872,767.25</b> |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| BASE BID SCHEDULE - Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing |            |   |       |          | 2<br>ATP General Engineering Contractors<br>San Diego, CA 92123 |                   | 3<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                   |
|---|------------|---|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE  | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1   | 066100     | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00          | 10,000.00                                     | 10,000.00         |
| 2   | 100100     | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00          | 10,000.00                                     | 10,000.00         |
| 3   | 130200     | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 850.00  | 850.00            | 10,000.00                                     | 10,000.00         |
| 4   | 018606     | VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [TEMPORARY]                       | LS    | 1        | 17,000.00   | 17,000.00         | 20,000.00                                     | 20,000.00         |
| 5   | 120100     | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 183,500.00  | 183,500.00        | 197,000.00                                    | 197,000.00        |
| 6   | 190101 (F) | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 860      | 65.00   | 55,900.00         | 75.00   | 64,500.00         |
| 7   | 390132     | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 1,120    | 100.00  | 112,000.00        | 115.00  | 128,800.00        |
| 8   | 390137     | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT<br>(GAP GRADED)                      | TON   | 2,215    | 140.00  | 310,100.00        | 125.00  | 276,875.00        |
| 9   | 398200     | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                            | SQYD  | 11,660   | 4.95  | 57,717.00         | 2.89  | 33,697.40         |
| 10  | 017316     | MINOR CONCRETE<br>(CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                | EA    | 1        | 12,500.00   | 12,500.00         | 12,000.00                                     | 12,000.00         |
| 11  | 731504     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                                | LF    | 180      | 100.00  | 18,000.00         | 110.00  | 19,800.00         |
| 12  | 731521     | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 550      | 18.00   | 9,900.00          | 26.00   | 14,300.00         |
| 13  | 120159     | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                | LF    | 12,400   | 0.35  | 4,340.00          | 0.60  | 7,440.00          |
| 14  | 810230 (F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                               | EA    | 470      | 7.50  | 3,525.00          | 3.90  | 1,833.00          |
| 15  | 840502 (F) | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE<br>(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF    | 12,400   | 1.50  | 18,600.00         | 1.30  | 16,120.00         |
| 16  | 840515     | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                                  | SQFT  | 610      | 6.50  | 3,965.00          | 17.00   | 10,370.00         |
| 17  | 820410     | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   | EA    | 7        | 75.00   | 525.00            | 56.00   | 392.00            |
| 18  | 820840     | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 5        | 525.00  | 2,625.00          | 440.00  | 2,200.00          |
| 19  | 870111     | INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR   | EA    | 10       | 600.00  | 6,000.00          | 670.00  | 6,700.00          |
| 20  | 010602     | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)                                | FA    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00         | 50,000.00                                     | 50,000.00         |
|   |            | <b>BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 20</b>                |       |          |   | <b>872,047.00</b> |   | <b>892,027.40</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City  
Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Riverside Facilities Adjustments |           |  |       |          | 2<br>ATP General Engineering Contractors<br>San Diego, CA 92123 |                 | 3<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878 |                 |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|-----------------|---|-----------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE    | BID UNIT PRICE                                | BID ESTIMATE    |
| 21  | 710212    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 7        | 1,050.00  | 7,350.00        | 1,000.00                                      | 7,000.00        |
|   |           | <b>ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEM 21</b> |       |          |   | <b>7,350.00</b> |   | <b>7,000.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |                   |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|--|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 21</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>879,397.00</b> | <b>899,027.40</b> |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|--|

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City  
Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| BASE BID SCHEDULE - Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing |            |   |       |          | 4<br>Hardy & Harper, Inc.<br>Lake Forest, CA 92630 |                   | 5<br>R.J. Noble Company<br>Orange, CA 92865 |                   |
|---|------------|---|-------|----------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE  | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                              | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1   | 066100     | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | 20,300.00                                   | 20,300.00         |
| 2   | 100100     | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00                                    | 5,000.00          |
| 3   | 130200     | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | 3,300.00                                    | 3,300.00          |
| 4   | 018606     | VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [TEMPORARY]                       | LS    | 1        | 14,000.00  | 14,000.00         | 15,400.00                                   | 15,400.00         |
| 5   | 120100     | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 212,805.00   | 212,805.00        | 90,000.00                                   | 90,000.00         |
| 6   | 190101 (F) | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 860      | 80.00  | 68,800.00         | 108.00                                      | 92,880.00         |
| 7   | 390132     | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 1,120    | 120.00   | 134,400.00        | 116.00                                      | 129,920.00        |
| 8   | 390137     | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT<br>(GAP GRADED)                      | TON   | 2,215    | 145.00   | 321,175.00        | 171.00                                      | 378,765.00        |
| 9   | 398200     | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                            | SQYD  | 11,660   | 3.00   | 34,980.00         | 9.00  | 104,940.00        |
| 10  | 017316     | MINOR CONCRETE<br>(CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                | EA    | 1        | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         | 17,000.00                                   | 17,000.00         |
| 11  | 731504     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                                | LF    | 180      | 150.00   | 27,000.00         | 127.00                                      | 22,860.00         |
| 12  | 731521     | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 550      | 18.00  | 9,900.00          | 16.50                                       | 9,075.00          |
| 13  | 120159     | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                | LF    | 12,400   | 0.50   | 6,200.00          | 0.50  | 6,200.00          |
| 14  | 810230 (F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                               | EA    | 470      | 4.00   | 1,880.00          | 4.00  | 1,880.00          |
| 15  | 840502 (F) | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE<br>(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF    | 12,400   | 1.25   | 15,500.00         | 1.30  | 16,120.00         |
| 16  | 840515     | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                                  | SQFT  | 610      | 16.00  | 9,760.00          | 16.50                                       | 10,065.00         |
| 17  | 820410     | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   | EA    | 7        | 50.00  | 350.00            | 55.00                                       | 385.00            |
| 18  | 820840     | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 5        | 450.00   | 2,250.00          | 435.00                                      | 2,175.00          |
| 19  | 870111     | INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR   | EA    | 10       | 700.00   | 7,000.00          | 660.00                                      | 6,600.00          |
| 20  | 010602     | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)                                | FA    | 1        | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00         | 50,000.00                                   | 50,000.00         |
|   |            | <b>BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 20</b>                |       |          |  | <b>941,000.00</b> |   | <b>982,865.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City  
Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Riverside Facilities Adjustments |           |  |       |          | 4<br>Hardy & Harper, Inc.<br>Lake Forest, CA 92630 |                  | 5<br>R.J. Noble Company<br>Orange, CA 92865 |                  |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|------------------|---|------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE     | BID UNIT PRICE                              | BID ESTIMATE     |
| 21  | 710212    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 7        | 2,000.00   | 14,000.00        | 2,400.00                                    | 16,800.00        |
|   |           | <b>ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEM 21</b> |       |          |  | <b>14,000.00</b> |   | <b>16,800.00</b> |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |  |                   |                   |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|--|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 21</b> |  |  |  |  |  | <b>955,000.00</b> | <b>999,665.00</b> |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|--|

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City  
Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| BASE BID SCHEDULE - Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing |            |   |       |          | 6<br>Onyx Paving Company, Inc.<br>Anaheim, CA 92806 |                     |  |  |
|---|------------|---|-------|----------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE  | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE        |  |  |
| 1   | 066100     | DUST ABATEMENT  | LS    | 1        | 13,000.00   | 13,000.00           |  |  |
| 2   | 100100     | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY  | LS    | 1        | 11,000.00   | 11,000.00           |  |  |
| 3   | 130200     | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                         | LS    | 1        | 11,000.00   | 11,000.00           |  |  |
| 4   | 018606     | VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM [TEMPORARY]                       | LS    | 1        | 27,124.60   | 27,124.60           |  |  |
| 5   | 120100     | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 272,000.00  | 272,000.00          |  |  |
| 6   | 190101 (F) | ROADWAY EXCAVATION  | CY    | 860      | 111.00  | 95,460.00           |  |  |
| 7   | 390132     | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 1,120    | 137.00  | 153,440.00          |  |  |
| 8   | 390137     | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT<br>(GAP GRADED)                      | TON   | 2,215    | 137.00  | 303,455.00          |  |  |
| 9   | 398200     | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                            | SQYD  | 11,660   | 4.44  | 51,770.40           |  |  |
| 10  | 017316     | MINOR CONCRETE<br>(CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)                | EA    | 1        | 15,500.00   | 15,500.00           |  |  |
| 11  | 731504     | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)                                | LF    | 180      | 100.00  | 18,000.00           |  |  |
| 12  | 731521     | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                                       | SQFT  | 550      | 20.00   | 11,000.00           |  |  |
| 13  | 120159     | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                | LF    | 12,400   | 0.50  | 6,200.00            |  |  |
| 14  | 810230 (F) | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                               | EA    | 470      | 5.00  | 2,350.00            |  |  |
| 15  | 840502 (F) | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE<br>(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF    | 12,400   | 2.00  | 24,800.00           |  |  |
| 16  | 840515     | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                                  | SQFT  | 610      | 20.00   | 12,200.00           |  |  |
| 17  | 820410     | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   | EA    | 7        | 100.00  | 700.00              |  |  |
| 18  | 820840     | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 5        | 600.00  | 3,000.00            |  |  |
| 19  | 870111     | INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR   | EA    | 10       | 700.00  | 7,000.00            |  |  |
| 20  | 010602     | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)                                | FA    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00           |  |  |
|   |            | <b>BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 20</b>                |       |          |   | <b>1,089,000.00</b> |  |  |



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City  
Project No. D1-0058**

Advertised: May 2, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.31)

Addenda: 1 (5/18/23)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023

| <b>ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Riverside Facilities Adjustments</b> |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Onyx Paving Company, Inc.<br>Anaheim, CA 92806 |                 |  |  |
|--|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|-----------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE    |  |  |
| 21   | 710212    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 7        | 1,000.00  | 7,000.00        |  |  |
|  |           | <b>ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL<br/>ITEM 21</b> |       |          |   | <b>7,000.00</b> |  |  |

|                                       |  |  |  |  |                     |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|--|
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 21</b> |  |  |  |  | <b>1,096,000.00</b> |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|--|

## Subcontractors

**Project: Sycamore Canyon Boulevard Resurfacing**  
Central Avenue to 700 Feet Southeast of College Boulevard  
Community of University City

**Project No.: D1-0058**

**Apparent Low Bidder: LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.**

| Subcontractor Name   | Description of Work/ Bid Items  |
|--|---|
| <b>Pavement Recycling Systems Inc.</b><br>Jurupa Valley, CA<br>Lic. No. 569352<br>DIR Reg No. 1000004325 | ITEMS: (PARTIAL)<br>6) ROADWAY EXCAVATION<br>9) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT  |
| <b>Superior Pavement Markings Inc.</b><br>Beaumont, CA<br>Lic. No. 776306<br>DIR Reg No. 1000001476      | ITEMS:<br>13) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)<br>14) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)<br>15) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE<br>(ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)<br>16) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING<br>17) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN<br>18) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST |